Term Dates W HITCHIN

* School ends at 12.40pm

@ GIRLS’

** School closed to students v SCHOOL
Spring Term 2025

Spring Term Monday 6th January — Friday 4th April* 2025
Half Term Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 2025
Inset Day** Monday 6th January 2025

Summer Term 2025

Summer Term Tuesday 22nd April — Wednesday 23rd July* 2025

Half Term Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 2025
Autumn Term 2025

Autumn Term Wednesday 3rd September — Friday 19th December* 2025

Friday 5th September is the first day for Year 7 & Sixth Form. Monday 8th
September is the first day for all other year groups.

Half Term Monday 27th October — Friday 31st October 2025

Inset Days** Wednesday 3rd September 2025
Thursday 4th September 2025
Friday 3rd October 2025
Thursday 27th November 2025

Occasional Day** Friday 28th November 2025
Spring Term 2026

Spring Term Monday 5th January — Friday 27th March* 2026
Half Term Monday 16th February — Friday 20th February 2026
Inset Day** Monday 5th January 2026

Summer Term 2026


shahz
Stamp


Summer Term Monday 13th April — Thursday 23rd July* 2026

Half Term Monday 25th May — Friday 29th May 2026



